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Notice to Mariners – Wave Buoy Deployment 
 
Partrac will deploy one wave measurement buoy at the location below from 4th March, weather 
permitting. 
 
All positions are WGS84. 
 

Name Latitude Longitude Latitude Longitude Depth 

Proposed 
Location 

53.29119 1.41049 53 17.471’ N 001  24.629’ E 
25 m 

(approx.) 

 
 
The vessel MV Sea Stoat will be used. 
 
The wave buoy is 1.1 m in diameter and bright yellow in colour (see below). 
 
It transmits a light sequence as FI Y (5) 20s and is moored using a single point compliant mooring 
with a scope of up to 200m.  
 
This will remain in place for approximately 21 months. 
 

Avoidance to a range of 500m is requested. 
 

 
 

 
 
Please contact Sam Athey sathey@partrac.com / 0141 202 0644 quoting ref P1669 if you require 
further information. 
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Distribution List  
 

Stakeholder name Email address 

UKHO (source data receipt) sdr@ukho.gov.uk 

UKHO navwarnings@btconnect.com  

Trinity House navigation.directorate@thls.org 

Lisa Southwood MMO (Dudgeon Case Officer) Lisa.Southwood@marinemanagement.org.uk  

MMO Consents Mailbox marine.consents@marinemanagement.org.uk  

MMO Local Office  lowestoft@marinemanagement.org.uk 

Stuart Carruthers (Royal Yachting Association) stuart.carruthers@rya.org.uk 

Humber Coastguard Humber.coastguard@mcga.gov.uk 

Humber Coastguard wm.humber@mcga.gov.uk 

Wells Lifeboat coxswain@wellslifeboat.org 

Sheringham Shoal Control Centre GMSciraMarine@scira.co.uk 

Sheringham Shoal MCS SciraGMSciraMarine@statkraft.com  

Kingfisher Bulletin  kingfisher@seafish.co.uk 

Wells Harbour Office harbouroffice@wellsharbour.co.uk 

East Port UK harbouroffice@eastportuk.co.uk 

Richard Musgrove (Harbourmaster GY) rmusgrove@abports.co.uk    

MFA Lowestoft@mfa.gsi.gov.uk  

Melissa Read (TK Consents/Stakeholders)   Melissa.Read@statkraft.com  

Rebecca Sherwood (TK Consents) Rebecca.sherwood@statkraft.com  

Graham Moates (TK SI) Graham.Moates@statkraft.com  

Ian Renshaw (RB Consents) IANRE@dongenergy.co.uk    

Race Bank Marine Coordinator mcrow@dongenergy.co.uk 

Hywel Roberts (RB Fisheries manager) HYWRO@dongenergy.co.uk  

RB Marine Manager REBGO@dongenergy.co.uk 

David (fisherman) davidc245@btinternet.com 

Andy Roper (fisherman) amroper@aol.com  

Glen Weston (fisherman) enquiries@cleysmokehouse.com  

(fisherman) dlittleshellfish@aol.com 

(fisherman) john.dinwiddy@googlemail.com 

Nicky King (fisherman) ngking11@gmail.com  

Billy Gaff (fisherman) billygaff@yahoo.com  

(fisherman) dave@norfolksealarder.plus.com  

(fisherman) holdernesscoastfig@live.co.uk  

(fisherman) nick@clennon.co.uk  

  

DUDGEON PROJECT TEAM 

Olav Bernt Haga  olhag@statoil.com 

Rune Rønvik  ruronv@statoil.com 

Meindert Jan van der Velde  meiv@statoil.com  

Mike Corney  Michaeljohn.corney@statkraft.com  

Chris Nunn  Christopher.nunn@statkraft.com  

Kari Hege Mørk  kahm@statoil.com  

Karstein Kviljo  kakvi@statoil.com  

Anne Marit Hansen anmha@statoil.com 

Susanne Maria Norman  smma@statoil.com  

Tor Inge Tjelta  ttjelta@statoil.com  
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Svein Gurrik sgur@statoil.com  

Trond Hamberg taham@statoil.com  

Julia Kiær jukia@statoil.com  

Trond J. Fjellheim trfj@statoil.com  

Einar Nygaard enyg@statoil.com 

Trond Steinskog TRSTEI@statoil.com  

Adele Os adeo@statoil.com 

Richard Green (Dudgeon Website) rg@trickyweb.co.uk 

Nigel Tompkins (Stakeholder contact) nigel@ni4b.co.uk  

Stig J. Andersen stja@statoil.com  

Alexander Savelyev alesav@statoil.com  

Raimund Bjordal rabjo@statoil.com  

Arne Erik Bjåstad abja@statoil.com  

Svein Egil Dretvik svd@statoil.com  

Guilhem Arcier GUAR@statoil.com  

Kjell Idar Storøy kjsto@statoil.com  

Johannes C. Irgens jcirg@statoil.com  

Helge Horseng helo@statoil.com  

Sebastian Vetter SEVET@statoil.com  

Josef Trummer jtru@statoil.com  

Raymond Skagen rskag@statoil.com  

Terje Olsen terjeo@statoil.com  

Tom Reidar Guttormsen tomgu@statoil.com  

Ståle Øvretveit sovr@statoil.com  

  

PARTRAC   

Sam Athey sathey@partrac.com 

Judy McKay jmckay@partrac.com  
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